

ITEM NO.3,3.1-3.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14124-14125/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts, intervention, impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015 (III)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

SLP(C) No. 26983/2015 (III)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, INTERVENTION)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2017 (III)

(With appoln.(s) for intervention)

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015 (XV)

Date : 05-04-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
 Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
 Ms. Apporva Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Vikramjeet Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Petitioner(s) /
 Respondent(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
 M. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
 For Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
 Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Puggal, Adv.

Ms. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. N. Saragf Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, adv.
 Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, Adv.
 Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Awanish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 9 & 10, applications for impleadment
 in SLP(C) Nos.14124-14125/2012 are allowed.

List the matters after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
 A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
 Asstt. Registrar