

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33830/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2018 in CWP No. 6391/2016 08-11-2019 in RACW No. 388/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DR. VISHAVDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.179676/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179679/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179680/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179677/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Advocate
Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore, Advocate
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Advocate
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocate
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Advocate
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 11476/2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR