

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 40485/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in CWP No. 28972/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR, PUNJAB SMALL
INDUSTRIES AND EXPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.208870/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208871/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41044/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.211610/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 41781/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.212667/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

Diary No.41541 of 2023

Date : 17-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Moksh Pasrija, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

(Item No.46) Mr. Sukhcharan Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (C) No.25565 of 2015.

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**