

ITEM NOS. (4 + 64)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 17964/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 13460/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.155950/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155952/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.155951/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NOS. 27370/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157743/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

DIARY NOS. 18501/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.153168/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153172/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 64**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 32128/2024**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160533/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 32105/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.161575/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 31472/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.161782/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

For Petitioner(s)

- 4** Mr. M. K. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Tina Garg, AOR
- 4.1** Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (Not present)
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Riddhi Jad, Adv.*
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.*
- 4.2** Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C, Adv.
Mrs. Bhupinder, Adv.
- 64 - 64.2** Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Applications seeking permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) No. 25565 of 2015.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(*Physical appearance given in Court.)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)