

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1850/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 9202/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASHDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 37126/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 3637/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 38984/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 17-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay, interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

2. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of contempt proceedings, if any.

3. List alongwith SLP(C)No.25565/2015.

(INDU MARWAH)

AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)